OP \$90.00 3622125

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cenergy Partners LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cenergy International Services LLC		
Street Address:	12650 Crossroads Park Drive		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77065		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3622125	CENERGY
Registration Number:	3622127	CENERGY
Registration Number:	5026206	CP CENERGY PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125998400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125993153

Email: dshield@mazzeosong.com

Correspondent Name: Darren Shield

Address Line 1: 444 Madison Avenue, 4th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren W. Shield
SIGNATURE:	/Darren W. Shield/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cenergy Partners Assignment of Trademarks to CIS#page1.tif source=Cenergy Partners Assignment of Trademarks to CIS#page2.tif source=Cenergy Partners Assignment of Trademarks to CIS#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0291

source=Cenergy Partners Assignment of Trademarks to CIS#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of January 1, 2017, is by and between Cenergy Partners LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") and Cenergy International Services. LLC, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee").

[imited liability company]

3/31/2017

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and all other rights pertaining to those marks, including but not limited to, all common law rights, domain name rights, trade name rights, causes of action and rights to recover for past infringement, and the federal registrations which Assignor has obtained for the Trademarks or has applied for with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the Trademarks;

WHEREAS. Assignor has acquired goodwill in the portion of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and has not abandoned use of the same;

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, goodwill and interest as Assignor may possess in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties hereto, Assignor does hereby assign and sell to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks and also including the federal registrations and pending federal application(s) for the same.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and instruments as may be required to effectuate the assignment hereof, including but not limited to any documents required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to perfect Assignee's title in the Trademarks.

(Signatures on following page)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0293

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the parties	have duly executed and	delivered this Assignment
as of the above date.		•	

A	9	S	Ĭ	G1	V	()	R

CENERGY PARTNERS LLC

By: Cenergy Partners Holdings I, LLC, its sole member and manager

By: Cenergy Partners Holdings II, LLC, its sole member and manager

Ву:

une Ressler Navager

By:

Marvin Anderson Manager

ASSIGNEE

CENERGY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES, LLC

By: Cenergy Partners LLC, its sole member and manager

By: Cenergy Partners Holdings I, LLC, its sole member and manager

By: Cenergy Partners Holdings II, LLC, its sole member and manager

Ву: ____

June Ressler Manager

Ву:

Marvin Anderson Manager IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the above date.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
CENERGY PARTNERS LLC	CENERGY INTERNATIONAL SERVICES, LLC
By: Cenergy Partners Holdings I, LLC, its sole member and manager	By: Cenergy Partners LLC, its sole member and manager
By: Cenergy Partners Holdings II, LLC, its sole member and manager	By: Cenergy Partners Holdings I, LLC, its sole member and manager
By: June Ressler Manager By: Marvin Anderson Manager	By: Cenergy Partners Holdings II, LLC, its sole member and manager By: June Ressler Manager By: Maryin Anderson

Manager

Exhibit A

Trademarks registered with the USPTO in the name of Cenergy Partners, LLC					
Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)		
Cenergy	3622125	May 19, 2009	35		
CENERGY	3622127	May 19, 2009	35		
Cenergy Partners	5026206	August 23, 2016	35		

RECORDED: 03/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006022 FRAME: 0296